$1,142 million, or $7.01 per share. Pro forma net tangible book value per share represents our total tangible
assets less our total liabilities and our minority interest and divided by the aggregate number of shares of our
common stock to be outstanding after this offering on a pro forma basis after giving effect to the 135,627-for-one
split of our common stock effected in October 2006 in connection with this offering. Dilution in net tangible
book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share of our common stock that new
investors pay in this offering and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our common stock
immediately after this offering.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 27,840,000 shares of common stock in this offering at the initial
public offering price of $17.00 per share and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us, the pro forma net tangible book value of our common stock as of
September 30, 2006 would have been approximately $1,583 million, or $9.71 per share. This represents an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $7.29 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common
stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution per share:

Initial public offering price per share ..... $17.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2006(a) ..... $7.01
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors ..... 2.70

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering(b)..... 9.71

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors ..... $ 7.29

(a) Determined by dividing our pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2006 by 163,467,000,
the total number of shares of our common stock to be outstanding after this offering.

(b) Determined by dividing our pro forma net tangible book value, after giving effect to this offering, by
163,467,000, the total number of shares of our common stock to be outstanding after this offering.

Assuming this offering had occurred on September 30, 2006, the following table summarizes the differences
between the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by our current stockholder and affiliate
and the investors in this offering with respect to the number of shares of common stock purchased from us,
before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

(in millions, except share and per share amounts)

Current stockholder and affiliate..... 135,756,412 83% $1,453 75% $10.70
Investors in this offering..... 27,840,000 17 473 25 $17.00

Total ..... 163,596,412 100.0% $1,926 100.0%

The tables and calculations above:

• include the $2.2 million of restricted stock to be granted to our Chief Executive Officer immediately
following the closing of this offering pursuant to the terms of his employment agreement (estimated to
be 129,412 shares based on the initial public offering price of $17.00 per share);

• do not include 4,176,000 shares of common stock that we will issue if the underwriters exercise their
over-allotment option in full; and

• do not include the shares reserved for issuance under our 2006 stock and incentive plan, including the

[…]

closing of this offering, KBR will own KBR Holdings, LLC. These adjustments are based on currently available
information and certain estimates and assumptions and, therefore, the actual effects of the offering and related
transactions may differ from the effects reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements. However, management believes that the assumptions provide a reasonable basis for presenting the
significant effects of the offering and related transactions as contemplated and that the pro forma adjustments
give appropriate effect to those assumptions and are properly applied in the unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements.

42

You should read the following information in conjunction with “Selected Consolidated Financial Data,”
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and the consolidated
financial statements and the related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

43

KBR, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

(In millions)

As of
September 30,

2006
KBR Holdings,

LLC
Historical (a)

As of
September 30,

2006
KBR Holdings,

LLC
Pro Forma (b) (c) (d)

As of
September 30,

2006
KBR, Inc.
Pro Forma

As Adjusted

Cash and equivalents ..... $1,022 $(324) $ 698 $ $441 $(450) $ 689
Receivables ..... 2,053 2,053 2,053
Other current assets ..... 995 995 995

Total current assets ..... 4,070 (324) 3,746 441 (450) 3,737
Other assets ..... 1,672 1,672 1,672

Total Assets ..... $5,742 $(324) $5,418 $441 $(450) $5,409

Accounts payable ..... $1,209 $1,209 $1,209
Advanced billings..... 1,059 1,059 1,059
Other current liabilities ..... 648 648 648

Total current liabilities . . . . 2,916 2,916 2,916
Note payable to related party . . . 774 (324) 450 (450) —
Other liabilities ..... 487 487 487

Total liabilities ..... 4,177 (324) 3,853 (450) 3,403

Minority interest ..... 112 112 112

Member’s equity ..... 1,542 1,542 (1,542) —
Accumulated other

comprehensive loss ..... (89) (89) (89)
Common stock ..... — — — —
Paid-in capital ..... — — 1,542 441 1,983
Retained earnings ..... — — — —

Total member’s/
stockholders’ equity . . . . 1,453 1,453 441 1,894

Total liabilities, minority
interest, and member’s/
stockholders’ equity . . . . $5,742 $(324) $5,418 $ $441 $(450) $5,409

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

44

KBR, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

(In millions, except per share amounts)

For the year
ended

December 31,
2005

KBR Holdings,
LLC

Historical (e) (f)

For the year
ended

December 31,
2005

KBR Holdings,
LLC

Pro Forma (f)

For the year
ended

December 31,
2005

KBR, Inc.
Pro Forma

As Adjusted

Revenue ..... $10,146 $12 $ $10,158 $ $10,158
Cost of services..... 9,716 9,716 9,716
General and administrative ..... 85 85 85
Gain on sale of assets..... (110) (110) (110)

Total operating costs and expenses ..... 9,691 9,691 9,691
Operating income ..... 455 12 467 467
Interest expense—related party ..... (24) 10 (14) 14 —
Interest income (expense), net ..... (4) (4) (4)
Foreign currency gains ..... 7 7 7
Other ..... (1) (1) (1)

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes and minority interest . . . . 433 12 10 455 14 469

Benefit (provision) for income taxes ..... (182) (4) (186) (5) (191)
Minority interests ..... (41) (41) (41)

Income from continuing operations ..... $ 210 $12 $ 6 $ 228 $ 9 $ 237

Historical basic and diluted income from
continuing operations per share(g). . . . . $ 1.54

Pro forma basic and diluted income from
continuing operations per share(g). . . . . $ 1.45

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted(g) ..... 136 163

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

45

KBR, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

(In millions, except per share amounts)

For the nine
months ended
September 30,

2006
KBR Holdings,

LLC
Historical (e) (f)

For the nine
months ended
September 30,

2006
KBR Holdings,

LLC
Pro Forma (f)

For the nine
months ended
September 30,

2006
KBR, Inc.
Pro Forma

As Adjusted

Revenue ..... $7,124 $ 1 $ $7,125 $ $7,125
Cost of services ..... 6,932 6,932 6,932
General and administrative ..... 73 73 73
Gain on sale of assets ..... (6) (6) (6)

Total operating costs and expenses . . . . . 6,999 — 6,999 6,999
Operating income ..... 125 1 126 126
Interest expense—related party ..... (35) 15 (20) 20 —
Interest income (expense), net ..... 11 11 11
Foreign currency losses ..... (14) (14) (14)
Other ..... — — —

Income from continuing operations
before income taxes and minority
interest ..... 87 1 15 103 20 123

Benefit (provision) for income taxes ..... (64) (5) (69) (7) (76)
Minority interests ..... 15 15 15

Income from continuing operations . . . . $ 38 $ 1 $ 10 $ 49 $ 13 $ 62

Historical basic and diluted income
from continuing operations per
share(g) ..... $ 0.28

Pro forma basic and diluted income
from continuing operations per
share(g) ..... $ 0.38

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted(g) ..... 136 163